# **Application for Community Service Scholarship**

## **Eligibility Requirements**

Applicants must be:

- A student attending either Assumption High School, Central High School, North High School, North Scott High School, West High School, Bettendorf High School, Pleasant Valley High School, Moline High School, Rock Island High School or Alleman High School.
- Entering their freshman year of college in the fall of 2024 at an accredited post-secondary educational institution.
- Active in volunteer efforts within the Quad Cities community.

## **Stipend**

• The Community Service Scholarship is a one-year, non-renewable award in the amount of \$2000.00.

### **Application Procedures**

- Return completed application, copy of high school transcript showing grades to date (optional), and two scholarship reference forms.
- If deemed necessary by the scholarship committee, interviews may be conducted.
- The application must be completed and returned on or before February 19, 2024 to:

### **Please Mail Directly To:**

Rich Craddick, Secretary 6142 Northwest Blvd. Davenport, Iowa 52806 OR foundation@jayceesqc.org

### **APPLICATION DEADLINE – February 19, 2024**

## **Community Service Scholarship**

### Administered by The Davenport Jaycee Foundation Scholarship Reference Form

The applicant should complete the first three items.

Name of Applicant	
High school attending	
Anticipated college major	
How long and in what capacity have you known the applicant?	

Please rate the applicant on the following characteristics:

	Excellent	Above Average	Average	Below Average	Poor
Likelihood for academic success					
Dependability					
Leadership					
Ability to cooperate with others					
Ethical and moral character					

Other comments: (Attach additional sheets, if needed.)

Signature

This information will be kept confidential. Thank you for your assistance.

Please Mail Directly To: Rich Craddick, Secretary 6142 Northwest Blvd. Davenport, Iowa 52806 OR foundation@jayceesqc.org

**APPLICATION DEADLINE – February 19, 2024** 

Date

## **Community Service Scholarship**

Administered by The Davenport Jaycee Foundation

#### **Scholarship Application**

Name	Email			
High School attending	Graduation date			
College you will attend	Starting date			
Will you be a full-time student $\Box$ part-time student $\Box$ ? College Major				

List academic awards or honors you have received. (Attach additional sheets, if needed)

Describe the nature, purpose, and impact of your involvement in community service projects.

(Attach additional sheets, if needed)

Please include the following with this application:

- A typed statement (one page or less) describing your interests and outlining your personal and career goals.
- Two-scholarship reference forms.

Please Mail Directly To: Rich Craddick, Secretary 6142 Northwest Blvd. Davenport, Iowa 52806 OR foundation@jayceesqc.org

#### **APPLICATION DEADLINE – February 19, 2024**